

Henry Schein Showcases Latest Technology at Greater New York Dental Meeting

December 2, 2024

- Demonstrates Scanners, Sensors, Software, Lasers, Printers, Mills, and More
- Presents Connected Technology for Smarter, Simpler Practice Management
- Features Recently Launched Products, including: ACCLEAN® Piezo Ultrasonic Scaler, Maxima® Advanced High-Speed Air Handpiece, and CARINA ™5 Digital Intraoral Scanner

Melville, NY, December 1, 2024 – Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) kicks off its presence today at the 2024 Greater New York Dental Meeting (GNYDM) by showcasing a wide range of solutions integral to each stage of the dental practice workflow. These solutions and more will be available at the Henry Schein Dental (#4215) and Henry Schein One (#4022) booths.

Henry Schein's Fast Track advisors will be in the booth to help prioritize options that work best for each practitioners' individual needs. Demonstrative of the Company's coordinated approach, which leverages the Henry Schein portfolio of brands to enhance the customer experience, Team Schein will address how to maximize use of products from key national suppliers.

"As part of Henry Schein's BOLD +1 strategy, we continue to leverage our strong product portfolio to provide integrated solutions that help deliver an exceptional customer experience," said Mackenzie Richter, Vice President, Global Commercial Digital Workflow Solutions, Henry Schein. "We are eager to connect with oral health professionals in person, helping dental teams discover the integrated solutions and tailored services that can help create high-performing digital workflows."

Recently launched products, which deliver high-quality, cost-effective solutions for dental teams who prioritize quality and value, will be available for demonstration, including:

- ACCLEAN® Piezo Ultrasonic Scaler, helps to reduce user fatigue and enhance tactile sensitivity;
- Maxima® Advanced High-Speed Air Handpiece, helps reduce particle emissions for a cleaner, safer dental workspace, as well as supports better handling;
- and CARINA™ 1.5 digital intraoral sensor helps clinicians capture clear and accurate x-ray images while affording
 patients a more comfortable imaging experience.

For practitioners looking to simplify every aspect of practice management, Henry Schein One (booth #4022) is available to showcase the Company's industry-leading dental practice management platforms, Dentrix® and Dentrix Ascend®. From purpose-built suites for insurance eligibility and claims management, to patient billing and payments, Henry Schein One offers comprehensive solutions that empower practices to streamline operations and enhance efficiency. Attendees can explore tools designed to help improve clinical diagnosis, drive practice growth through marketing, and elevate the patient experience, all while helping practices work smarter, not harder.

In addition to solutions and software, Team Schein will feature information about its services and support capabilities available from Dental Practice Transitions (Booth #3918), Henry Schein Financial Services, Henry Schein Products, Handpiece and Small Equipment, and Thrive Reward and Thrive Signature, which are part of Henry Schein's Thrive brand, a portfolio of offerings that provide savings, rewards, support, and experiences specifically designed to help practices be successful. Visitors can also receive a \$100 discount on THRIVELIVE 2025 registration, which can be completed in the booth, or online at https://thrivelive2025.com. This premier dental event, hosted by Henry Schein, will take place at Resorts World in Las Vegas, April 30 – May 3 in 2025.

At GNYDM, Henry Schein will also celebrate The International College of Dentists' (ICD) newly rebranded <u>Global Oral Health Leadership Institute</u> (GOHL), formerly known as the Senior Dental Leadership Program. This program, which Henry Schein has supported for more than a decade and reflects its enduring commitment to expand access to health care globally, helps foster collaboration and leadership among emerging health care trailblazers globally.

To learn more about Henry Schein's full presence and offers at this year's Greater New York Dental Meeting and other upcoming events, please visit https://henryscheinevents.com/.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With approximately 26,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.3 billion in 2023, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 11.5

percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at $\underline{www.henryschein.com}$, $\underline{Facebook.com/HenrySchein}$, $\underline{Instagram.com/HenrySchein}$, $\underline{Instagram.com/HenrySchein}$, and $\underline{@HenrySchein}$ on \underline{X} .

CONTACT:

Ann Marie Gothard Vice President, Global Corporate Media Relations annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com (631) 390-8169